FORM	PTO-1595
	0.01

S&H 1/99

(Rev. 6-93) 1~10-01 RECORDATION FORM COVER CLIEF

PATENT:

02-06-2001

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Patent	and	Trad	emark	Office

eof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

> Satoshi MEGURO Hiroyuki MIMA

Shigeo FUJII Toshihiro IFUKU 101605563



Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco

HITACHI METALS, LTD. 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku Tokyo, Japan

3	Nature	of	convey	yance:

X	Assignment	 Merger
	Security Agreement	 Change of Name
	Other:	

Execution Date(s): December 21, 2000, December 27, 2000, December 18, 2000 and January 9, 20001

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 764351

Our Docket: 1275.1025/DMP

This document is being filed together with a new application:

The execution date(s) of the application is/are: December 21, 2000, December 27, 2000,

December 18, 2000 and January 9, 2001

The title is: MAGNETIC HEAD HAVING SEPARATED UPPER MAGNETIC CORES FOR AVOIDING MAGNETIC SATURATION AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF SAME *** OR ***

This document is being filed after filing of the application:

- Patent Application No(s). ______, filed ______; or
- Patent No(s). , issued (b)
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Attention: David M. Pitcher

700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20001

- 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 7.

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing

Si/gnature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

02/05/2001 GTON11 00000162 09764351 40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0662





IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

HITACHI METALS, LTD.		
2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku	, Tokyo, Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which	·	dged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells,
assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire an	d exclusive right, title	and interest to the invention entitled
(Title of Invention)		
MAGNTIC HEAD HAVING	SEPARATED	UPPER MAGNETIC CORES FOR
AVOIDING MAGNETIC SATURATION	ON AND MANUF	ACTURING METHOD OF SAME
relating to International Patent Application PC7	T/JP/and/or	for which application for Letters Patent of the
United States was executed on even date herewith	h or, if not so executed,	, was:
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of	f execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on,	Any registere	ed attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
•	Street, N.W.	, Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No/;	hereby autho.	rized to insert in (b) the specified data, when
	known.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s)	•	•
division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin		
said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and include and Letters Patent(s)").	ing any extensions the	reof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s)
and Letters Fatenties).		
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE menforcing protection for said invention, including it of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reisother legal proceeding which may arise or be deexecuting all papers, including separate assign testimony, and obtainning and producing evidence	n the preparation and p ssue, reexamination, c cclared in relation to s nments and declaration	prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or same, such acts to include but not be limited to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Satoshi Meguro		Yukiheru Takada
1) _ Satochi Meguro_	Dec 21, 2000	Jukipam Yakada
Shigeo Fujii		Yukihafu Takada/
a De Line	Dec. 27, 2000	
2) sugar orgin	MEL17200C	They was trueted Ci
Hiroyuki Mima	_	Yukiharu/Takada
3) Ichroyahi mima	Dec. 18, 2000	Jukitain Jakada
Toshihiro Ifuku	_	Yukiharu Takada
4) Joshihiro Ilfuku	for ?2001	thekiham takade.
V		
-\		V

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 01/19/2001